Application for Early Voter's Ballot **FOR PRIMARY 2024 ELECTION**

DATE	If questions, please call (402)329-4225
	I am a registered voter in Nebraska. FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN PIERCE COUNTY:
I AM REGISTERED AND AF	FILIATE WITH THE FOLLOWING PARTY:
I am requesting a early votin	g ballot for the Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2024.
(OATH FOR CASTING BALLO contain no voting marks of	in the Pierce County Clerk/Election office. (Beginning April 15, 2024) T AT THE CLERK'S OFFICE) I the undersigned voter, declare that the ballot or ballots any kind when I received them, and I caused the ballot or ballots to be marked and recy sleeve. (SIGNATURE)
O I request to take the bal	lot with me, or to the person I am acting as agent for (up to two people).
O I request that a ballot b	e mailed (beginning April 8, 2024) to the following address:
The Pierce County Election C Phone:	
<u>I hereby declare, under pena</u>	lty of election falsification, that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge.
Voter's Printed Name: Voter's Date of Birth: (MM/DD IF NO DRIVERS I	
	MPLETE THE IMPEDIMENT CERTIFICATION FORM FROM THE CLERK'S OFFICE

Return to:

Pierce, NE 68767 FAX – 402-329-6439

Shannon Wragge, Pierce County Clerk

scan form and email with signature)

EMAIL - clerk@piercecounty.ne.gov (must

111 W. Court Street, Room #1

No Candidate or any person serving on a campaign committee for a candidate shall act as agent for any registered voter requesting an early voter's ballot unless such person is a member of the registered voter's family. No person shall act as agent for more than two voters for any one election. The penalty for election falsification is imprisonment for up to five years, or a fine not to exceed \$10,000.00 or both.

If applying for another voter: Agent's Signature: Relationship to voter:

Early Voter Deadline for Tuesday, May 14th, 2024 Primary Election is:

Request by Mail: 4:30 P.M., Monday, May 3, 2024 Request in Person: 4:30 P.M., Monday, May 13, 2024 Request by Agent: 7:00 P.M., Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Ballots returned by agent must be returned by 8:00 P.M. on Election Day.

Ballots returned by mail must be in the possession of the Election Office by 8:00 P.M. on Election Day.

Nebraska Voter Registration Application forms are available at the Pierce County Clerk's Office during regular business hours. (In person voter registration deadline is May 3rd at 6:00 pm)

Nebraska Voter Registration Application forms/online registration are available at the https://sos.nebraska.gov/elections/general-voter-information

following website:

(Mailed in voter registration deadline is April 29th and Online or thru DMV voter registration deadline is April 29th